FNB’s results for the six-months ended June 30, 2008  include  $0.11 P/S for an additional provision for loan losses, one-time merger
expenses, charges related to lower bank stock values and expenses associated with the retirement of one of the Corporation’s
executives.  Expense efficiencies for the Omega Financial merger are expected to be achieved in Q3-08.  The charges were partially
offset by a $0.01 P/S gain  related the VISA IPO.

25

GROWTH IN
REVENUE

$
 IN

 M
IL

L
IO

N
S

See Appendix for Reconciliation of FNB’s Core Revenue

$-

$50.0

$100.0

$150.0

$200.0

$250.0

$300.0

2004 2005 2006 2007 YTD-07YTD-08

$172
$190

$193
$199

$98
$117

$67
$73

$78 $82

$41

$50

Net Int Inc. (FTE) Noninterest Revenue

Financial Information as of Year End.  YTD  is Six Months Ending June 30

26

EFFICIENCY RATIO

See Appendix for listing of FNB’s Regional Peer Group

Financial Information as of Year End.  YTD  is Six Months Ending June 30

40%
45%
50%
55%
60%
65%

2004 2005 2006 2007 YTD-08

FNB Regional Peers

Merger-related  and retirement costs negatively impacted  FNB’s  efficiency ratio by 500 basis points in the second quarter of
2008.

27

LOW RISK PROFILE

NCOs % of AVERAGE LOANS NPAs % of TOTAL LOANS + OREO

0.00%

0.10%

0.20%

0.30%

0.40%

0.50%

0.60%

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Ba nk R egency

1.49%

1.35%

1.23% 1.21%
1.28%

1.12%

1.05%

0.80%

0.93%

1.27%

0.70%

0.80%

0.90%

1.00%

1.10%

1.20%

1.30%

1.40%

1.50%

1.60%

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Financial Information as of Year End, Except for June 30, 2008

RESERVES % of TOTAL LOANS

28

LOW RISK PROFILE

0.80

0.90

1.00

1.10

1.20

2004 2005 2006 2007 Q2-08

1.03
1.05

0.97

1.03
1.06

RATE SENSITIVITY

CHG. IN NET INTEREST INCOME

As of June 30, 2008 INTEREST RATE RISK
1 YEAR RSA / RSL

RATE
RAMPS

RATE
SHOCKS

+100 BPS (0.3%) (0.2%)

-100 BPS +0.3% (1.9%)

11.2%

9.8%

7.5%

12.0%

10.6%

8.2%

4.0%
5.0%
6.0%
7.0%
8.0%
9.0%

10.0%
11.0%
12.0%
13.0%
14.0%

Total Risk-Based Tier One Leverage

29

CAPITAL EXCEEDS
REGULATORY STANDARDS

Regulatory “Well Capitalized” Threshold

March 31, 2008 June 30, 2008

INVESTMENT THESIS

31

CREATING VALUE

§ EXPERIENCED LEADERSHIP

§ DIVERSE REVENUE SOURCES

§ HIGH PERFORMING RESULTS

§ LOW RISK PROFILE

§ SENSIBLE EXPANSION STRATEGY

§ SUSTAINABLE, HIGH CASH
DIVIDEND PAYOUT

32

VALUE CREATION
TARGETS

EPS GROWTH 5-6%

DIVIDEND YIELD

PAYOUT RATIO 65-75%

4-6%

= SHAREHOLDER RETURN 9-12%

33

SHAREHOLDER DIVIDENDS

35 CONSECUTIVE YEARS

INCREASED DIVIDENDS

FNB

34

FAVORABLE COMPARISON IN
A DIFFICULT MARKET

Prices as of  August 26, 2008, P/E is based upon the average FirstCall Earnings Estimate
See Appendix for Listing of Regional Peers
National Peer Group is Commercial Banks with $4-$16 Billion in Total Assets

Current
Dividend

Yield
P/E

2009 (E)

3-Year
Total

Return

F.N.B. Corporation 8.2% 10.2x (23.2%)

Regional Peers (12) 5.0% 12.3x (23.5%)

National Peers (62) 3.3% 13.0x (26.2%)

35

THANK YOU

APPENDIX

37

SALES FINANCE DIRECT LOANS REAL ESTATE